
2018 DEKALB COUNTY VOLLEYBALL STATS 
 

Final Input – 11/20/18 

 
ACES (20 MP) 
Player/School YR MP Aces /Match 

Maya Rembert, Miller Grove SR 29 113 3.9 

Deja McLeod, Arabia Mtn. SR 41 146 3.6 

Becca Evans, Chamblee JR 46 153 3.3 

Jai Li Greene, ML King SR 32 93 2.9 

Susanna Berg, Tucker SO 34 87 2.6 

Cassandra Leahy, Lakeside JR 44 110 2.5 

Takoiya Flemons, Redan SO 34 82 2.4 

Anna Beaucejour, Tucker FR 34 81 2.4 

Aliya Epps, Druid Hills SR 38 88 2.3 

Nicera Gantt, McNair JR 32 71 2.2 

Nel Cing, Clarkston SR 38 78 2.1 

Takiara Flemons, Redan SR 34 71 2.1 

Jada Lawrence, Arabia Mtn. SR 41 78 1.9 

Paw Thaw, Clarkston SO 38 72 1.9 

Nyla Weatherington, SW DeKalb JR 35 62 1.8 

Sairah Hyman, Lakeside SR 44 76 1.7 

Ashlynn Carthan, Arabia Mtn. SO 41 69 1.7 

Mia Sterling, Arabia Mtn. JR 41 68 1.7 

Ruby Reicht, Lakeside JR 44 71 1.6 

Nicole Callihan, Dunwoody JR 44 70 1.6 
 

KILLS (20 MP) 

Player/School YR MP Kills /Match 

Takiara Flemons, Redan SR 34 306 9.0 

Sairah Hyman, Lakeside SR 44 301 6.8 

Becca Evans, Chamblee JR 46 284 6.2 

Maya Rembert, Miller Grove SR 29 162 5.6 

Jade Watson, Chamblee SO 46 232 5.0 

McKenna Norwood, Dunwoody JR 44 213 4.8 

Sharon Inno-Dike, Clarkston JR 38 153 4.0 

Sajourner Thompson, Clarkston SO 38 151 4.0 

Camille Van Leer, Chamblee SR 46 177 3.8 

Jai Li Greene, ML King SR 32 123 3.8 

Mia Sterling, Arabia Mtn. JR 41 157 3.8 

Ashlynn Carthan, Arabia Mtn. SO 41 155 3.8 

Zoe Skeeling, Lakeside SR 44 159 3.6 

Sarah Briggs, Dunwoody SR 44 159 3.6 

Angela Hirst, Dunwoody SR 44 158 3.6 

Chayce Sanders, SW DeKalb SR 35 110 3.1 

Grace Moussouri, Dunwoody SO 44 135 3.1 

Takoiya Flemons, Redan SO 34 99 2.9 

Ruby Reicht, Lakeside JR 44 127 2.9 

Kennedy Moorman, SW DeKalb SR 35 94 2.7 

Kei'aja Mapp, Arabia Mtn. SO 41 68 2.7 

Kendall Davis, SW DeKalb JR 35 93 2.7 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BLOCKS (20 MP) 
Player/School YR MP Blks /Match 

Yamari Rogers, Miller Grove SR 29 67 2.3 

Maya Rembert, Miller Grove SR 29 61 2.1 

Sharon Inno-Dike, Clarkston JR 38 69 1.8 

Sajourner Thompson, Clarkston SO 38 64 1.7 

Camille Van Leer, Chamblee SR 46 70 1.5 

Zoe Skeeling, Lakeside SR 44 67 1.5 

Mary Kate Kotzin, Dunwoody JR 44 59 1.3 

Tyunna Zellers, Miller Grove JR 29 37 1.3 

Elizabeth Duke, Dunwoody JR 44 47 1.1 

Ruby Reicht, Lakeside JR 44 42 1.0 

Mia Pasquariello, Druid Hills JR 38 37 1.0 

Ashlynn Carthan, Arabia Mtn. SO 41 35 0.9 

Kendall Davis, SW DeKalb JR 35 32 0.9 

Anna Withee, Lakeside FR 44 37 0.8 

Chayce Sanders, SW DeKalb SR 35 29 0.8 

Jai Li Greene, ML King SR 32 26 0.8 

Deja Humphries, Tucker JR 34 26 0.8 

Xaria Victor, McNair FR 32 25 0.8 

Victoria Euler, ML King SO 32 25 0.8 

Trinity Showers, McNair SO 32 21 0.7 

Shemiah Burrell, Miller Grove SR 29 20 0.7 

Brandecia Atkins, Miller Grove SR 29 20 0.7 
 

 

ASSISTS (20 MP) 
Player/School YR MP Asst /Match 

Erin Carpenter, Chamblee JR 46 1068 23.2 

Nicole Callihan, Dunwoody JR 44 474 10.8 

Ruby Reicht, Lakeside JR 44 423 9.6 

Nel Cing, Clarkston SR 38 334 8.8 

Deja McLeod, Arabia Mtn. SR 41 304 7.4 

Jahnece Spencer, Redan SR 34 228 6.7 

Marquerite Lanham, Dunwoody SR 44 273 6.2 

Cassandra Leahy, Lakeside JR 44 264 6.0 

Jessica McQuiston, Druid Hills SO 38 185 4.9 

Tamiah Davis, Miller Grove SR 29 132 4.6 

Kaitlyn Bjorgan, Druid Hills SO 38 169 4.4 

JaeLin Scott ML King SO 32 114 3.6 

Cassandra McCray, SW DeKalb SR 35 119 3.4 

Nyla Weatherington, SW DeKalb JR 35 112 3.2 

Jai Li Greene, ML King SR 32 93 2.9 

Gabrielle Simmons, ML King SR 32 74 2.3 

Susanna Berg, Tucker SO 34 73 2.1 

Jailyn Hart, SW DeKalb SR 35 65 1.9 

Gabby Goselin, Lakeside SR 44 62 1.4 

Zanyi Johnson, Miller Grove SR 29 38 1.3 
 



DIGS (20 MP) 
Player/School YR MP Digs /Match 

Becca Evans, Chamblee JR 46 330 7.2 

Gabby Goselin, Lakeside SR 44 295 6.7 

Kennedy Preval, Chamblee SR 46 288 6.3 

Paw Thaw, Clarkston SO 38 212 5.6 

Sairah Hyman, Lakeside SR 44 235 5.3 

Amanda Gild, Dunwoody SR 44 225 5.1 

Anna Said, Clarkston JR 38 149 3.9 

Aizja Valentina, Druid Hills NA 38 149 3.9 

Ruby Reicht, Lakeside JR 44 159 3.6 

Aliya Epps, Druid Hills SR 38 128 3.4 

Jade Watson, Chamblee SO 46 150 3.3 

Nicole Callihan, Dunwoody JR 44 144 3.3 

Erin Carpenter, Chamblee JR 46 138 3.0 

Mang Bor Cin, Clarkston JR 38 114 3.0 

Gabrielle Simmons, ML King SR 32 96 3.0 

Cassandra Leahy, Lakeside JR 44 117 2.7 

Maddie Seton, Dunwoody SR 44 115 2.6 

Ashley Nquyen, Dunwoody JR 44 102 2.3 

Lelia Montgomery, Druid Hills JR 38 87 2.3 

Marquerite Lanham, Dunwoody SR 44 98 2.2 

Ayanna Matthews, Druid Hills SR 38 84 2.2 



2018 DEKALB COUNTY VOLLEYBALL TEAM STATS 
 
Final Input – 11/20/18 

 

SCHOOL MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

ARABIA MOUNTAIN 41 469 11.44 519 12.66 57 1.39 470 11.46 181 4.41 

CEDAR GROVE* 23 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

CHAMBLEE 46 530 11.52 998 21.70 150 3.26 1139 24.76 1258 27.35 

CLARKSTON 38 343 9.03 500 13.16 174 4.58 369 9.71 644 16.95 

COLUMBIA* 25 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

CROSS KEYS* 18 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 0.22 0 0.00 0 0.00 

DRUID HILLS 38 335 8.82 421 11.08 95 2.50 403 10.61 731 19.24 

DUNWOODY 44 298 6.77 958 21.8 154 3.50 828 18.82 1022 23.23 

LAKESIDE 44 420 9.55 881 20.0 183 4.16 767 17.43 1055 23.98 

LITHONIA* 18 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

M.L. KING 32 239 7.47 296 9.25 117 3.66 397 12.41 382 11.94 

MCNAIR 32 311 9.72 188 5.88 49 1.53 82 2.56 136 4.25 

MILLER GROVE 29 284 9.79 280 9.66 205 7.07 178 6.14 147 5.07 

REDAN 34 263 7.74 447 13.15 17 0.50 258 7.59 223 6.56 

STEPHENSON* 12 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

STONE MOUNTAIN 33 108 3.27 36 1.1 8 0.24 10 0.30 14 0.42 

SW DEKALB 35 314 8.97 400 11.43 102 2.91 299 8.54 206 5.89 

TOWERS* 28 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TUCKER 34 267 7.85 131 3.85 44 1.29 116 3.41 13 0.38 

 

*--NO INDIVIDUAL OR TEAM STATS REPORTED 

#--STATS INCOMPLETE DUE TO NOT ALL GAMES REPORTED AND/OR FORFEITS 

 

TEAM RECORDS 

 

SCHOOL W L T PCT. 

CHAMBLEE 41 7 0 0.854 

ARABIA MTN. 32 9 0 0.780 

LAKESIDE 26 18 0 0.591 

SW DEKALB 24 11 0 0.686 

DUNWOODY 24 20 0 0.545 

CLARKSTON 21 17 0 0.553 

DRUID HILLS 20 18 0 0.526 

REDAN 19 15 0 0.559 

TUCKER 17 17 0 0.500 

STONE MTN. 16 19 0 0.457 

MILLER GROVE 13 17 0 0.433 

TOWERS 11 17 0 0.393 

CEDAR GROVE 9 14 0 0.391 

COLUMBIA 8 17 0 0.320 

M.L. KING 7 25 0 0.219 

MCNAIR 4 28 0 0.125 

LITHONIA 3 15 0 0.167 

STEPHENSON 2 10 0 0.167 

CROSS KEYS 2 16 0 0.111 

 



2018 DEKALB COUNTY VOLLEYBALL TEAM STATS 
 

ARABIA MOUNTAIN 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 
Alexandra Campbell-Barnes, 

Arabia Mtn. JR 41 4 0.10 16 0.39 0 0.00 3 0.07 1 0.02 

Ashlynn Carthan, Arabia Mtn. SO 41 69 1.68 155 3.78 35 0.85 19 0.46 4 0.10 

Caitlyn James, Arabia Mtn. JR 41 1 0.02 53 1.29 3 0.07 20 0.49 5 0.12 

Deja McLeod, Arabia Mtn. SR 41 146 3.56 32 0.78 3 0.07 304 7.41 13 0.32 

Jada Lawrence, Arabia Mtn. SR 41 78 1.90 2 0.05 0 0.00 8 0.20 52 1.27 

Janiyah White, Arabia Mtn. JR 41 40 0.98 0 0.00 0 0.00 33 0.80 46 1.12 

Jayla Grover, Arabia Mtn. SO 41 29 0.71 13 0.32 0 0.00 10 0.24 6 0.15 

Kei'aja Mapp, Arabia Mtn. SO 41 3 0.07 68 2.66 13 0.32 10 0.24 1 0.02 

Kennedy Fleming, Arabia Mtn. SR 41 26 0.63 2 0.05 0 0.00 5 0.12 5 0.12 

Lauren Martin, Arabia Mtn. SR 41 5 0.12 21 0.51 2 0.05 38 0.93 25 0.61 

Mia Sterling, Arabia Mtn. JR 41 68 1.66 157 3.83 1 0.02 17 0.41 21 0.51 

Nyla Fulton, Arabia Mtn. JR 41 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 0.07 2 0.05 

TEAM TOTALS 
 

41 469 11.44 519 12.66 57 1.39 470 11.46 181 4.41 

 

CEDAR GROVE 
 

No Individual Stats Reported 
 

CHAMBLEE 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Jade Watson, Chamblee SO 46 46 1.00 232 5.04 14 0.30 1 0.02 150 3.26 

Mattingly Kossak, Chamblee FR 46 32 0.70 27 0.59 0 0.00 3 0.07 72 1.57 

Courtney Combs, Chamblee SO 46 5 0.11 1 0.02 0 0.00 2 0.04 68 1.48 

Kenadi Bates, Chamblee SO 46 6 0.13 6 0.13 2 0.04 0 0.00 9 0.20 

Becca Evans, Chamblee JR 46 153 3.33 284 6.17 9 0.20 6 0.13 330 7.17 

Samantha Hubbard, Chamblee NA 46 59 1.28 2 0.04 0 0.00 22 0.48 58 1.26 

Trinity Daugherty, Chamblee SR 46 6 0.13 19 0.41 5 0.11 0 0.00 1 0.02 

Ava Grace Samford, Chamblee JR 46 5 0.11 59 1.28 18 0.39 0 0.00 6 0.13 

Debbie Kitzler, Chamblee JR 46 12 0.26 29 0.63 4 0.09 2 0.04 10 0.22 

Camille Van Leer, Chamblee SR 46 21 0.46 177 3.85 70 1.52 1 0.02 25 0.54 

Hannah Cain, Chamblee SR 46 56 1.22 116 2.52 18 0.39 1 0.02 71 1.54 

Kennedy Preval, Chamblee SR 46 56 1.22 5 0.11 0 0.00 32 0.70 288 6.26 

Erin Carpenter, Chamblee JR 46 58 1.26 41 0.89 10 0.22 1068 23.22 138 3.00 

Sarah Duong, Chamblee FR 46 15 0.33 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.02 32 0.70 

TEAM STATS 
 

46 530 11.52 998 21.70 150 3.26 1139 24.76 1258 27.35 



CLARKSTON 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blk /Match Asst /Match Digs /Match 

Kristina Dalere, Clarkston SO 38 12 0.32 0 0.00 0 0.00 7 0.18 65 1.71 

Mang Bor Cin, Clarkston JR 38 31 0.82 4 0.11 0 0.00 2 0.05 114 3.00 

Sharon Inno-Dike, Clarkston JR 38 13 0.34 153 4.03 69 1.82 0 0.00 8 0.21 

Chistina Wergs, Clarkston NA 38 0 0.00 2 0.05 2 0.05 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Anna Said, Clarkston JR 38 48 1.26 77 2.03 12 0.32 6 0.16 149 3.92 

Taniyah Curry, Clarkston JR 38 1 0.03 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 0.11 

Sajourner Thompson, Clarkston SO 38 46 1.21 151 3.97 64 1.68 3 0.08 9 0.24 

Paw Thaw, Clarkston SO 38 72 1.89 40 1.05 3 0.08 8 0.21 212 5.58 

Mina Sakoo, Clarkston SO 38 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.03 

Nel Cing, Clarkston SR 38 78 2.05 38 1.00 0 0.00 334 8.79 73 1.92 

Kyla Mullins, Clarkston SO 38 42 1.11 35 0.92 24 0.63 9 0.24 9 0.24 

TEAM TOTALS 
 

38 343 9.03 500 13.16 174 4.58 369 9.71 644 16.95 
 

 

COLUMBIA 
 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 

CROSS KEYS 
 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 

DRUID HILLS 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Aliya Epps, Druid Hills SR 38 88 2.32 57 1.50 3 0.08 7 0.18 128 3.37 

Sydney Bowens, Druid Hills SO 38 42 1.11 85 2.24 21 0.55 4 0.11 39 1.03 

Aizja Valentina, Druid Hills NA 38 41 1.08 4 0.11 0 0.00 1 0.03 149 3.92 

Mary Katherine Hill, Druid Hills SR 38 30 0.79 8 0.21 0 0.00 3 0.08 56 1.47 

Jessica McQuiston, Druid Hills SO 38 29 0.76 4 0.11 1 0.03 185 4.87 49 1.29 

Kaitlyn Bjorgan, Druid Hills SO 38 27 0.71 17 0.45 1 0.03 169 4.45 58 1.53 

Lelia Montgomery, Druid Hills JR 38 27 0.71 14 0.37 3 0.08 17 0.45 87 2.29 

Mia Pasquariello, Druid Hills JR 38 25 0.66 61 1.61 37 0.97 0 0.00 13 0.34 

Ayanna Matthews, Druid Hills SR 38 21 0.55 83 2.18 14 0.37 3 0.08 84 2.21 

Kennedy Massey, Druid Hills JR 38 4 0.11 11 0.29 1 0.03 6 0.16 13 0.34 

Lailah Jones, Druid Hills SR 38 1 0.03 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 28 0.74 

Nicole Gaffga, Druid Hills SR 38 0 0.00 60 1.58 2 0.05 3 0.08 22 0.58 

Emily Schroeder, Druid Hills JR 38 0 0.00 17 0.45 12 0.32 5 0.13 5 0.13 

TEAM TOTALS 
 

38 335 8.82 421 11.08 95 2.50 403 10.61 731 19.24 

 



DUNWOODY 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Ellie Blum, Dunwoody SO 44 0 0.00 42 0.95 5 0.11 0 0.00 2 0.05 

Sarah Briggs, Dunwoody SR 44 0 0.00 159 3.61 9 0.20 4 0.09 39 0.89 

Nicole Callihan, Dunwoody JR 44 70 1.59 46 1.05 1 0.02 474 10.77 144 3.27 

Elizabeth Duke, Dunwoody JR 44 32 0.73 55 1.25 47 1.07 0 0.00 34 0.77 

Amanda Gild, Dunwoody SR 44 37 0.84 1 0.02 0 0.00 44 1.00 225 5.11 

Angela Hirst, Dunwoody SR 44 11 0.25 158 3.59 11 0.25 5 0.11 46 1.05 

Emily Hitt, Dunwoody SR 44 22 0.50 5 0.11 0 0.00 1 0.02 25 0.57 

Mary Kate Kotzin, Dunwoody JR 44 2 0.05 104 2.36 59 1.34 1 0.02 16 0.36 

Marquerite Lanham, Dunwoody SR 44 38 0.86 0 0.00 0 0.00 273 6.20 98 2.23 

Grace Moussouri, Dunwoody SO 44 0 0.00 135 3.07 7 0.16 11 0.25 23 0.52 

Ashley Nquyen, Dunwoody JR 44 14 0.32 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 0.09 102 2.32 

Sara Norment, Dunwoody JR 44 33 0.75 3 0.07 0 0.00 2 0.05 89 2.02 

McKenna Norwood, Dunwoody JR 44 26 0.59 213 4.84 12 0.27 0 0.00 61 1.39 

Maddie Seton, Dunwoody SR 44 13 0.30 3 0.07 0 0.00 9 0.20 115 2.61 

Meredith Tjepkema, Dunwoody JR 44 0 0.00 34 0.77 3 0.07 0 0.00 3 0.07 

TOTALS 
 

44 298 6.77 958 21.77 154 3.50 828 18.82 1022 23.23 

 

LAKESIDE 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Sairah Hyman, Lakeside SR 44 76 1.73 301 6.84 15 0.34 2 0.05 235 5.34 

Alexa Leahy, Lakeside JR 44 47 1.07 86 1.95 3 0.07 6 0.14 87 1.98 

A.J. Kametches, Lakeside JR 44 7 0.16 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 0.07 67 1.52 

Cassandra Leahy, Lakeside JR 44 110 2.50 35 0.80 5 0.11 264 6.00 117 2.66 

Kelsey Fitts, Lakeside JR 44 1 0.02 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 0.09 

Summer Davis, Lakeside JR 44 0 0.00 62 1.41 13 0.30 3 0.07 21 0.48 

Anna Withee, Lakeside FR 44 38 0.86 108 2.45 37 0.84 3 0.07 62 1.41 

Macy Daniels, Lakeside SO 44 1 0.02 2 0.05 1 0.02 0 0.00 1 0.02 

Ruby Reicht, Lakeside JR 44 71 1.61 127 2.89 42 0.95 423 9.61 159 3.61 

Gabby Goselin, Lakeside SR 44 66 1.50 1 0.02 0 0.00 62 1.41 295 6.70 

Zoe Skeeling, Lakeside SR 44 3 0.07 159 3.61 67 1.52 1 0.02 7 0.16 

TEAM TOTALS 
 

44 420 9.55 881 20.02 183 4.16 767 17.43 1055 23.98 

 

LITHONIA 
 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 



MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Bre'Asia Johnson, ML King SR 32 6 0.19 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 0.16 20 0.63 

Saurina Hill, ML King SR 32 16 0.50 25 0.78 11 0.34 18 0.56 24 0.75 

Jai Li Greene, ML King SR 32 93 2.91 123 3.84 26 0.81 93 2.91 52 1.63 

Destiny Diaz, ML King SR 32 2 0.06 8 0.25 13 0.41 9 0.28 16 0.50 

Gabrielle Simmons, ML King SR 32 42 1.31 13 0.41 0 0.00 74 2.31 96 3.00 

Skye Daniels, ML King SR 32 2 0.06 3 0.09 6 0.19 7 0.22 16 0.50 

Lauren Dias, ML King JR 32 6 0.19 1 0.03 0 0.00 19 0.59 20 0.63 

JaeLin Scott ML King SO 32 31 0.97 28 0.88 19 0.59 114 3.56 59 1.84 

Lauren Euler, ML King JR 32 21 0.66 42 1.31 16 0.50 22 0.69 31 0.97 

Yra Nelson, ML King SR 32 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.03 3 0.09 2 0.06 

Victoria Euler, ML King SO 32 19 0.59 53 1.66 25 0.78 15 0.47 26 0.81 

Deja Grier, ML King SR 32 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 13 0.41 14 0.44 

Cortni Davis, ML King NA 32 1 0.03 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 0.16 6 0.19 

TEAM TOTALS 
 

32 239 7.47 296 9.25 117 3.66 397 12.41 382 11.94 

 

MCNAIR 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Latraviah Gantt, McNair FR 32 2 0.06 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0 

Daija Evans, McNair FR 32 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0 

Eleya Kemp, McNair SR 32 31 0.97 8 0.25 0 0.00 7 0.22 8 0.3 

Genesis Huguley, Mcnair JR 32 28 0.88 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 0.19 12 0.4 

Trinity Showers, McNair SO 32 40 1.25 58 1.81 21 0.66 9 0.28 23 0.7 

Nicera Gantt, McNair JR 32 71 2.22 42 1.31 3 0.09 29 0.91 34 1.1 

Xaria Victor, McNair FR 32 46 1.44 67 2.09 25 0.78 5 0.16 6 0.2 

Ziya Miller, McNair SR 32 44 1.38 1 0.03 0 0.00 8 0.25 29 0.9 

Jada Ansley, McNair SR 32 36 1.13 12 0.38 0 0.00 17 0.53 21 0.7 

Jayla Barner, McNair FR 32 13 0.41 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.03 3 0.1 

TEAM TOTALS 
 

32 311 9.72 188 5.88 49 1.53 82 2.6 136 4.3 

 



MILLER GROVE 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Kiara Eubanks, Miller Grove JR 29 4 0.14 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 26 0.90 

Brandecia Atkins, Miller Grove SR 29 29 1.00 24 0.83 20 0.69 8 0.28 16 0.55 

Tamiah Davis, Miller Grove SR 29 37 1.28 13 0.45 0 0.00 132 4.55 0 0.00 

Erika Eubanks, Miller Grove SR 29 10 0.34 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.07 

Maya Rembert, Miller Grove SR 29 113 3.90 162 5.59 61 2.10 0 0.00 39 1.34 

Yamari Rogers, Miller Grove SR 29 20 0.69 29 1.00 67 2.31 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Zanyi Johnson, Miller Grove SR 29 15 0.52 2 0.07 0 0.00 38 1.31 0 0.00 

Shemiah Burrell, Miller Grove SR 29 38 1.31 37 1.28 20 0.69 0 0.00 2 0.07 

A'liyah Flynn, Miller Grove SR 29 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 23 0.79 

Alliyah Foster, Miller Grove JR 29 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 39 1.34 

Tyunna Zellers, Miller Grove JR 29 15 0.52 13 0.45 37 1.28 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Trinity Thompson, Miller Grove SO 29 3 0.10 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TEAM TOTALS 
 

29 284 9.79 280 9.66 205 7.07 178 6.14 147 5.07 

 

REDAN 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Takiara Flemons, Redan SR 34 71 2.09 306 9.00 3 0.09 14 0.41 41 1.21 

Mykiah Thomas, Redan SO 34 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.06 71 2.09 

Takoiya Flemons, Redan SO 34 82 2.41 99 2.91 5 0.15 3 0.09 34 1.00 

Jahnece Spencer, Redan SR 34 47 1.38 6 0.18 0 0.00 228 6.71 25 0.74 

Ar'Monii Price, Redan SR 34 22 0.65 15 0.44 2 0.06 4 0.12 6 0.18 

Skya Cook, Redan JR 34 2 0.06 6 0.18 5 0.15 2 0.06 2 0.06 

Zja-Quaisa Murray, Redan So 34 18 0.53 13 0.38 1 0.03 3 0.09 20 0.59 

Micai Green, Redan JR 34 3 0.09 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.06 15 0.44 

Tahmaziyah Forde, Redan NA 23 17 0.74 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 0.17 

Kyra Dees, Redan SO 11 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

India Johnson, Redan SO 12 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 0.42 

Niya Floyd, Redan FR 11 0 0.00 1 0.09 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Asia Hightower, Redan FR 11 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.09 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Christi Leavell, Redan NA 5 1 0.20 1 0.20 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TEAM TOTALS 
 

34 263 7.74 447 13.15 17 0.50 258 7.59 223 6.56 

 

SOUTHWEST DEKALB 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Kennedy Moorman, SW DeKalb SR 35 49 1.40 94 2.69 16 0.46 1 0.03 25 0.71 

Ablavi Woeldji, SW DeKalb SR 35 6 0.17 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 7 0.20 

Kendall Davis, SW DeKalb JR 35 8 0.23 93 2.66 32 0.91 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Monique Frasier, SW DeKalb SO 35 6 0.17 4 0.11 1 0.03 0 0.00 2 0.06 

Endia Bullock, SW DeKalb SR 35 15 0.43 46 1.31 9 0.26 0 0.00 3 0.09 

Jailyn Hart, SW DeKalb SR 35 46 1.31 5 0.14 1 0.03 65 1.86 16 0.46 

Tamyra Hunt, SW DeKalb SO 35 6 0.17 31 0.89 5 0.14 0 0.00 2 0.06 

Cassandra McCray, SW DeKalb SR 35 50 1.43 3 0.09 0 0.00 119 3.40 16 0.46 

Khari Johnson, SW DeKalb SR 35 9 0.26 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.03 38 1.09 

Nyla Weatherington, SW DeKalb JR 35 62 1.77 9 0.26 8 0.23 112 3.20 20 0.57 

Chayce Sanders, SW DeKalb SR 35 54 1.54 110 3.14 29 0.83 0 0.00 48 1.37 

Danea Sanders, SW DeKalb SR 35 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.03 28 0.80 

Destiny George, SW DeKalb SR 35 3 0.09 5 0.14 1 0.03 0 0.00 1 0.03 

TEAM TOTALS 
 

35 314 8.97 400 11.43 102 2.91 299 8.54 206 5.89 



 

STEPHENSON 
 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 

STONE MOUNTAIN 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Elvira Agaton, Stone Mtn. JR 33 22 0.67 6 0.18 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 0.18 

Emily Barrita Chacon, Stone Mtn. JR 33 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 10 0.30 8 0.24 

Leatitia Nganda, Stone Mtn. SO 33 6 0.18 10 0.30 4 0.12 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Cirezi Hyvone, Stone Mtn. JR 33 45 1.36 8 0.24 4 0.12 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Hope Nelson, Stone Mtn. JR 33 35 1.06 6 0.18 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Shania Parson, Stone Mtn. SR 33 0 0.00 6 0.18 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TEAM TOTALS 
 

33 108 3.27 36 1.09 8 0.24 10 0.30 14 0.42 

 

TOWERS 
 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 

TUCKER 
 

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Deja Humphries, Tucker JR 34 28 0.82 60 1.76 26 0.76 6 0.18 2 0.06 

Infinite Brown, Tucker SO 34 0 0.00 20 0.59 11 0.32 2 0.06 0 0.00 

Erica Parker, Tucker NA 34 3 0.09 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 0.18 0 0.00 

Susanna Berg, Tucker SO 34 87 2.56 5 0.15 0 0.00 73 2.15 1 0.03 

Lejla Alijevic, Tucker SR 34 11 0.32 3 0.09 0 0.00 13 0.38 0 0.00 

Zalia Saulter, Tucker JR 34 1 0.03 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Malia Joiner, Tucker JR 34 12 0.35 3 0.09 0 0.00 9 0.26 0 0.00 

Sofia Khemani, Tucker SO 34 25 0.74 7 0.21 0 0.00 3 0.09 1 0.03 

Taylor Thomas, Tucker FR 34 18 0.53 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.03 7 0.21 

Anna Beaucejour, Tucker FR 34 81 2.38 26 0.76 1 0.03 3 0.09 2 0.06 

Jordyn Humphrey, Tucker SO 34 1 0.03 2 0.06 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Deasia Sherrard, Tucker SO 34 0 0.00 5 0.15 6 0.18 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TEAM TOTALS 
 

34 267 7.85 131 3.85 44 1.29 116 3.41 13 0.38 

 


